AGRICULTURE

AG301*

Veterinary Surgeons Act 1960

Veterinary Surgeons Amendment Regulations 2004

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations are the Veterinary Surgeons Amendment Regulations 2004.

2. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Veterinary* Surgeons Regulations 1979*.

[* *Reprint 2 as at 14 May 2004.*]

3. Regulation 80 amended

The Table to regulation 80 is amended as follows:

- (a) in item 8 by deleting "280" and inserting instead —
 "285 ";
- (b) in item 9 by deleting "160" and inserting instead " 165 ":
- (c) in item 10 by deleting "280" and inserting instead " 285 ";
- (d) in item 12 by deleting "60" and inserting instead "65";
- (e) in item 16 by deleting "120" and inserting instead —
 "125";
- (f) in item 17 by deleting "235" and inserting instead —
 " 240 ".

By Command of the Governor,

M. TRAVERS, Clerk of the Executive Council.